L

2014-0065
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 14-3-7
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No P111002-12,
Road Maintenance 2013, to balance the contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of
$86,933.75.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 13-9-7 adopted September 3, 2013 by the St. Charles
~ Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P111002-12,
Road Maintenance 2013, to Barriere Construction Co, LLC; and, .
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract
amount by $86,933.75.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. P111002-12,
Road Maintenance 2013, to decrease the contract amount by $86,933.75 is hereby
approved and accepted.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, TASTET, WILSON, WOODRUFF, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FLETCHER
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 24th day of _ March , 2014,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

cHAIRMANA W\ YA/ V)N J |
SECRETARY. Yo __ ' N RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH FRESIDELT.  ~ 2 — CLERK OF COURT QFFiCE
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: " . QN m)fz(c‘\ & 7. ol
I ’) u AS ENTRY NO._Fg(, 2799

PARISH PRESIDENT: > 4 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETli/‘SECRETARY: S| LSk :
At 1" 0S Q!Z RECD BY: LY — NO.__J 6 (9 FOLIO__ o240

" REFERENGCE

Ord . /3-9-7




CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE » ' EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Barriere Construction Co., L.L..C.,

Contract: St, Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2013

Project: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2013

OWNER's Contract No.: P111002-12 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51206105.012
ENGINEER: G.E.C., Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

a. ' Delete the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item No. 7: Base Bid: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

[ X Base BidorQ Alt# __

7 11 Each $50.00 $550.00 7

A difference of ( - $550.00)

b. Contract Item No. 9: Base Bid: Relocation of Infrastructure Items

£f§§rﬁ“’y T@N%Re]ocahon ofilgﬁnsﬁucnue‘lte““ e il kY {| X Base BidorQ Alt#

9 1 | Lump Sum $20,000.00 $20,000. 00

A difference of ( - $20,000.00 )

c. Contract Item No. 11: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Stone Fill)

X Base Bld ord Alt #

11,018 Linear Foot $33,054.00

A difference of ( - $33,054.00 )

Total of Deleted Base Items = ( - $53,604.00 )

a. Contract Item No. 7: Alternate Bid 1: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

% QBaseBidor X Alt#_I_
NITPRICEEXTENSIOR

L oY : : o . §I§ 5 Qﬁamesg_Unthtce :
7 | 10 Each $50.00 $500.00

A difference of ( - $500.00)



b. Contract Item No. 11: Alternate Bid 1: Shoulder Material (Stone Fill)

DESCRIPT[ON Shoulder Matenal (Stone Flll)

0 Base Bid or X Alt# _1_

REF NO - QU ANTlTY ) UNITOF MEASURE, ) - UNIT.PRiCE'? - UN‘ITFPB[CE EXTENSION. (Quanmv_v .
s R I s A AR T I : times, Unit.Pricé)” . .
11 10.447 Linear Foot | $3.00 $31.341.00

A difference of ( - $31,341.00)
Total of Deleted Alternate 1 Items = (- $31,841.00 )

Total of Deleted Items = ( - $85,445.00 )

b. Add the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item No. 15: Base Bid: Railroad Striping

DESERIBHIONA tripingf

X Base Bid or D Alt #

$3,575.00

$3,575.00

A difference of ( + $3,575.00 )
Total of Added Base Items = ( + $3,575.00)

Total of Added Items = ( + $3,575.00)

c. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item No. 2: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane
Current:

DESCRIBHONFPEInchiDepth{EColdiRlane]

| DESCIPTIONG 2-TuchDep®@otdPems ]
I e T

47,744 Square Yard $1.00

44, 920 Square Yard $l 00

$44,920.00

A difference of ( - $2,824.00)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Base Bid: 2-Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course
Current:
DESERIBHION P Inch Depth JASphaltuCiW.earingi@ourse;

X Base Bid or O Alt.#
UNTHERIGEIES

$420,160.00

DESERIRION R NCH Depth Asphaltlc Wearmg
QUANTITY
4,844.00

X Base Bid or CI Alt#

$387 520.00

A difference of ( - $32,640.00 )




c. Contract Item No. 4: Base Bid: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching
Current:
6 lnch Depth Asphalt Palchmg

X Base Bid or O Alt# _

QUANTITY N 'UNIT',OE.MEAS;‘UREE; . UNITPRICE. | © | UN]T PRICE EXTENSION (Qudntity
T e e S RIS A - Do R - times-Unit:Price). e
4 596 Ton $125.00 $74,500.00

Change to

g X Base Bld ord Alt#

$125.00 $52 875.00

A difference of (- $21,625.00)

d. Contract Item No. 5: Base Bid: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers
Current:
DESCRIKIIONFREe ectorizedIRaised)RavemengMarkers) X Base Bld orQ Alt #_

Each $6 00 $252.00

A difference of ( - $12.00)

e. Contract Item No. 6: Base Bid: Adjustment of Manholes
Current:
IDESERIPION-Adjustinent{ofgManholes B X Base Bid or O Alt #_

$1,100.00

DESERIBGIONA Ad,ustment X Base Bidor D Alt#

A difference of ( - $100.00)

$100.00 $1,000.00

f. Contract Item No. 8: Base Bid: Adjustment of Water Valves
Current

8 7 Each $35.00 $245.00

A difference of (- $140.00)



g. Contract Item No. 10: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)
Current:
DE ?(“:R{IPTION “E*Shoulder M“‘&%%’Ff%ﬁ

S ARTI RN,

Earthen’

Fm)**

9| X Base Bid or O AlL#

" QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEAS RI i ;UNIT PR[CE . UN,[T PRICE EXTENSION (Q“"”””’ -
L A v wim PR » times Unit'Price)
11,018 Llnmr Foot ‘ Sl 73 $13,772.50

Chan 0 e to

¢l X Base Bld orQ Alt#

Lmear Foot $33 700 00

A difference of (+ $19,927.50)

h. Contract Item No. 12: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement)
Current:
DESERIBHION: @mﬂﬂ@?w (Reclaimed Asphalt X Base Bidor O Alt# __

11,018 Linear Foot $16,527.00

DESCRIEHON JoRouier RedEined Aqiel Pavemsid) ] X Base Bid or Q At

Linear Foot . $3,513.00

A difference of ( - $13,014.00)

Total of Change in Base Items = ( - $50,427.50)

a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate Bid 1: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane
Current:
FPRinchiDepthiColdiBlanc)

e e

42,935 Square Yard

Q] Base Bld or X Alt # 1

$42,935.00

DESERIEION-F2H Emepth : a Base Bid orX Alt# _1_

Square Yard . $43, 104 00

A difference of ( + $169.00)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Alternate Bid 1: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2-keh Deih Agife Weming Comss ' A Q Base Bidor X Alt# _L_

3 4,723 Ton $80.00 $377,840.00

O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

3 5,1 18 $80 00 $409,440.00

A difference of ( + $31,600.00)



¢. Contract Item No. 4: Alternate Bid 1: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching
Current:
[nCh Depth Asphalt Patching

*%‘ 0 Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

& jU:leT OFMEASURE % 1 "UNIT‘PR!CE o UNl"l: PRICE 'EXTENSION (Quanmv
R . . ) PR I A T T e s L Himes, Uthuce)
4 898 Ton $125.00 $112,250.00

ne erﬁ?A@sashalt Paichingl U Base Bld or X Alt# _1_

e [ ] women | s

$125.00 $124,625.00

A difference of ( + $12,375.00)

d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate Bid 1: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers
Current

DESERIBAIONYRe ectorized]Raised)BavementiMarkers] O Base Bid or XAlt#_1_

MW

Each $6.00 $252.00

DESECRIBIONJReflectorizediRaised)BavemengMarkers] a Base Bid or X Alt# _1_

i g s |

Each $6.00 $228 00

A difference of ( - $24.00)

e. Contract Item No. 6: Alternate Bid 1: Adjustment of Manholes

DESERIKHIONJAdjustmentiofgvanholes] 0 Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

$1,000.00

O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

$100.00 $600 00

A difference of ( - $400.00 )

f.  Contract Item No. 8: Alternate Bid 1: Adjustment of Water Valves
Current

a Base Bid or X Alt # 1

8 10 Each $35.00 $350.00

0 Base Bld or X Ale# _1_

8 4 Each $35.00 $140.00

A difference of ( - $210.00)



g. Contract Item No. 9: Alternate Bid 1: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

Current
" DESCRIPTION: ’Matenal (Earthen F;ll) o SR e O Base Bid or X Alt# _1_
... REF.NO... . - QUANTITY _ | ‘UNITOEMEASURE: | - :UNIT PRlCE_ : UNIT PRICE EXTENSION. (Q“"""’V .
: RN RN EADUE ST SOl i S [ R R - timesUnit Price) . 2
9 10,447 Linear Foot $1.25 $13,058.75

Change to:
‘,DESCRIPTION%Shou]deg}Matenal(Eafth‘_‘ Eill) : Whesiisdiliisaaasans DBase Bid or X Alt# _L_

: R’@Ei}i@, s QUIRE

Linear Foot . $27 317.50

A difference of ( + $14,258.75 )

h. Contract Item No. 11: Alternate Bid 1: Shoulder Material (Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement)
Current:

DESERIBTIONS mm sp Q Base Bid or X Alt# _I_

Linear Foot . $17 379.00

A difference of ( - $12,405.00)
Total of Change in Alternate Bid 1 Items = ( + $45,363.75)
Total of Change in Revised Items = ( - $5,063.75)
Total of Change in Deleted, Added, and Revised Items = ( - $86,933.75)
Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a-c: [tems were not required.
a-b: Items were not required.
2. Add Work Items
a: Additional Railroad Striping was required.
3. Revised Work Item Quantities
a-h: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

a-h: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

Adjustment in Contract Time:

No adjustment in Contract time was required.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1.442.367.25

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:__80 Days
Ready for final payment:__December 19, 2013
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. to :

§ __N/A

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to
No. :

Substantial Completion:__0 Days

Ready for final payment:_December 19, 2013

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1.442.367.25

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _80 Days
Ready for final payment: December 19, 2013
(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

- $86,933.75

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _0 Days
Ready for final payment: December 19, 2013

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _80 Days
Ready for final payment:_December 19, 2013
(days or dates)

$1.355.433.50
RECOMMENDED: oﬁPPRO‘

By:

[ED:

OWNER (Authori
Date: 3

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature

ed Slgnature)

Date: Q~al\3! 14

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

By: ’
CONTRACTOR (Apthorized Signature
Date 3"] ’0 ZOl‘f

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON MO\YC 2—‘! ZOM
AS ENTRY NO._ AL 299

IONVEYANCE BOOK
N0 BL I FoLio__ 240




